## Turners Falls Avenue A- Phase III Streetscape Montague, MA

Apr-22

GENERAL MOBILIZATION									
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	TOTAL				
	1 Mobilization	LS	2	\$6,000		\$12,000			
	2 Traffic Control	LS	2	\$8,000		\$16,000			
				Subtotal		\$28,000			
DEMOLITION									
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	TOTAL				
	1 Removal of trees (including stump)	EA	5	\$300		\$1,500			
	2 Sawcut Concrete Pavement	LF	250	\$15		\$3,750			
	3 Sawcut Bit Conc. Pavement	LF	135	\$5		\$675			
	4 Remove Bit. Conc. Pavement	SF	300	\$3		\$900			
	5 Remove Conc. Pavement	SF	3150	\$5		\$15,750			
	6 Remove mud mat	SF	3310	\$3		\$9,930			
	7 Remove Brick	SY	125	\$6		\$750			
	8 Remove and dispose of planter	EA	7	\$1,000		\$7,000			
	10 trench in soil	LF	400	\$3.50		\$1,400			
	11 bore under walk	LF	100	\$14.00		\$1,400			
			Subtotal			\$43,055			
EARTHWORK/SITE PREPARATION									
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	TOTAL				
	1 Erosion control for catch basins	EA	3	· ·		\$2,400			
	2 excavate unsuitable gravel base	LS	1	· · · · ·		\$1,500			
				Subtotal		\$3,900			
SITE DRAINAGE and UTILITIES									
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	TOTAL				
	1 fix and extend water lines	LS	1			\$6,400			
	3 connect to electric	LS	2			\$4,000			
	4 enclosure with meter	EA	2			\$11,000			
	5 pedestrian lights	EA	5	. ,		\$50,000			
	9 trenching counduits, etc	LS	1	7-0,000		\$20,000			
			Subtotal			\$91,400			

PAVING and SITE IMPROVEMENTS									
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	TOTAL				
	1 Concrete Sidewalk and ramp	SF	3850	\$7.50	\$28,875.00				
	2 brick paving and concrete base	SF	2485	\$30	\$74,550.00				
	4 granite	LF	422.5	\$600	\$248,780.00				
	5 skate stoppers	EA	10	\$280	\$2,800.00				
	8 trees	EA	5	\$500	\$2,500.00				
	9 trash receptacle	EA	2	\$1,000	\$2,000.00				
1	0 benches on planter	EA	4	\$2,235	\$8,940.00				
1	1 top soil	CY	15	\$32	\$480.00				
1	2 seed	SY	85	\$1.75	\$148.75				
1	3 planting mix	CY	37.5	\$32.00	\$1,200.00				
1	4 New Traffic Lights at 3rd	LS	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00				
				Subtotal	\$520,273.75				
			TOTAL  15% Contractor O+P  15% Contingency  12% inflation		\$686,628.75				
					\$102,994.31				
					\$102,994.31				
					\$82,395.45				
			TOTAL CONSTRUCTION		\$975,012.83				